## Family Resource Network 5250 Claremont Ave., Suite 148 Stockton, CA 95207 209-472-3674 www.frcn.org



## Healing Hearts Society Helping Families At Their Most Difficult Time

A wife who loses a husband is called a widow. A husband who loses a wife is called a widower. A child who loses his parents is called an orphan. But...there is no word for a parent who loses a child, that's how awful the loss is.

Winston Churchill

## Committee

Ann Cirimele Executive Director Family Resource Network

Frank Quacinella
First Vice President
and National
Spokesperson for Families
with Special Needs
Planning Network,
Merrill Lynch

Tom Whitesides Principal Walton Special Center Stockton Unified School District Family Resource Network (FRN) receives numerous requests for assistance with burial expenses from families following the death of their child with special needs. FRN found that few programs exist to assist families at this most difficult time. To address this need, Family Resource Network, a 501c3 nonprofit, formed the Healing Hearts Society. Your donation to the Healing Hearts Society will help ease the financial burden to families. All donations are tax deductible. At this time the Society will award grants of up to \$250.

A committee will review all applications and allocate grants based on available funds. All requests for funds must be referred to FRN by local agencies. Any agency wishing to receive an application form and funding criteria should contact FRN at the address listed above.

Your generous donation to the Healing Hearts Society will help families as they begin the healing process.

Donation to Healing Hearts Society	
[]\$10 []\$25 []\$50 []\$100 []\$250 []\$500[]\$1,000 []0ther \$	_
[ ] Please send me information on the Emergency Benefactor Program.	
Checks should be made payable to	
FRN-Healing Hearts Society and mailed to FRN.	
Donor information:	
Name:	
Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Daytime phone:Email:	

